February 7, 2025

Chief, Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

RE: Hydrostatic Test Notice of Intent (1)
Texas Eastern Transmission, LP
6400 SE TETLP YAZO-KOSC/ 26D 0.00-3.07 Make Piggable Project
Atalla County, Mississippi

To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of Texas Eastern Transmission, LP (TETLP¹), an indirect, wholly owned subsidiary of Enbridge, Inc., *Environment & Archaeology* has prepared the attached Hydrostatic Test Notice of Intent (NOI) form for the hydrostatic testing of launcher and receiver traps, isolation valves, piping modifications, and fitting replacements on two (2) segments of an existing natural gas pipeline, Line 26, in Attala County, Mississippi (Figure 1). The purpose of the proposed Project is to maintain the integrity of the existing pipeline system by facilitating the use of in-line inspection tools.

TETLP is planning to hydrostatically test approximately 534 feet of new pipeline, valves, and associated fittings utilizing municipal water as the source. The discharge locations will be located within upland areas of TETLP's pipeline right-of-way (ROW). Two (2) outfalls for a point source discharge will be utilized at the hydrostatic test discharge locations listed below. Approximately 3,197.4 gallons of water will be discharged onsite on or near May 12, 2025.

TETLP will adhere to discharge conditions outlined in the TETLP Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan (ESCP). Applicable portions of the ESCP have been attached for review. A detailed description of the Project components associated with the proposed hydrostatic testing is located in Table 1.

We respectfully request that you review the attached Notice of Intent form and issue a notice of coverage under the general permit. If you have any questions regarding this Project, please contact Edward Beene of TETLP at (860) 462-5862 or ed.beene@enbridge.com, or myself at (330) 605-9196 or tsnelick@environment-archaeology.com.

Sincerely,

Taylor Snelick Project Manager

Taylor Wa

Attachments

cc: Mr. Edward Beene, TETLP

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth in this application, nothing stated herein shall be construed to indicate that any state, regional, or local agency referred to has the power to impose any requirement inconsistent with Federal law or to refuse to issue or to unreasonably delay the issuance or processing of any state, regional, or local permit, license, certificate, approval, review, or other requirement: nor shall this document be construed to limit Texas Eastern Transmission, LP's legal rights and remedies under the Natural Gas Act (15 U.S.C. § 717, et seq.), Pipeline Safety Act (49 U.S.C. § 60,101, et seq.), or the United States Constitution, including, but not limited to, the Supremacy Clause and Commerce Clause.

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality – HTNOI TETLP – 4785 CR TETLP 291.247 - 291.853 Class Replacements Project Page 2

Table 1. Summary of Hydrostatic Testing Components

Outfall Number	Line Number	Diameter of Pipe, Valves, and Associated Fittings (inches)	Used or New	Length (feet)	Volume of Water Required (gallons)	Water Source	Discharge Location
		20"	New	13'			
		16"	New	104'			
001	26	12"	New	43'	1,500.1	Municipal Water	32.973533, -89.672336
		6"	New	36'			
		2"	New	64'			
		20"	New	13'			
		16"	New	114'			
002	26	12"	New	65'	1,697.3	Municipal Water	33.015322, -89.675917
		6"	New	18'			
		2"	New	64'			
	Total			534 feet	3,197.4 gallons		



AI: 88421 MSG130655



Rec'd via email: 03/06/2025

HYDROSTATIC TEST NOTICE OF INTENT (HTNOI)

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S HYDROSTATIC TEST GENERAL PERMIT GENERAL PERMIT MSG13 0655

(Number to be assigned by MDEQ)

INSTRUCTIONS

The Hydrostatic Test Notice of Intent (HTNOI) is for coverage under the Hydrostatic Test General Permit to discharge hydrostatic test water. Applicant must be the owner or operator. The coverage recipient is responsible for compliance with the conditions of the general permit.

Completed HTNOIs should be filed at least thirty (30) days prior to the commencement of regulated activity. Discharge of hydrostatic test water without written notification of coverage is a violation of state law.

If the company secking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and /or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Coverage will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

IF REGULATED LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES ARE TO OCCUR, LIST ACRES DISTURBED: 1.45 acres NOTE: If disturbing five (5) acres or more, a stormwater construction coverage is required.

A USGS quadrangle map or copy is a required submittal. The map shall extend at least one-half of a mile beyond the facility/ project property boundary. In the case of linear pipeline projects the map shall extend at least one-half of a mile beyond the pipeline right-of-way. The site location and outfalls must be outlined and labeled. Quad maps can be obtained from the Office of Geology (601-961-5523). If a copy is submitted, provide the name of the quadrangle map that is found in upper right hand corner.

Additional submittals may include the following:

- Labeled site drawing noting the outfall(s) associated with hydrostatic test water discharge(s)
- List of chemical Additives,
- Appropriate Section 404 documentation from U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, or
- Written authorization from the MDEQ, Office of Land and Water, if water withdrawal from surface waters or ground waters is to be used for the testing. For information call the Office of Land and Water at 601/961-5202

ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED (Answer "NA" if not applicable)

		PERATOR (Must check one or both)
	APPLICANTISTIE.	•
	OWNER INFO	ORMATION
	OWNER CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Robert L.	Huffman, VP Operations
	OWNER CONTACT NAME & POSITION:	
	ed heene(a)enbriuu	e.com
	OWNER EMAIL ADDRESS: Co. Society Co. Socie	nsmission, LP
	OWNER COMPANY NAME: TEXAS LUGIOTITIES	
	OWNER COMPANY NAME: 10x43 Edition 10x44 Edit	arkway, Suite 1100, 9105-A
	OWNER STREET (P.O. BOX):	TXzip: _77079
	OWNER CITY: Houston	
	OWNER CITT:860-462	2-5862
	OWNER PHONE # (INCLUDE AREA CODE):	
1		

OPERATOR INFORMATION	National Parmitting Advisor
OPERATOR INFORMATION OPERATOR CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Edward Beene, E	nvironmental Fermitting Advisor
ed.beene@enbridge.com	
Tayon Footorn Transmission	LP
OPERATOR COMPANY: 1 PEXAS Eastern Transmission, 915 N. Eldridge Parkway	y, Suite 1100, 9105-A
OPERATOR STREET (P.O. BOX):	TX 77079
Houston	STATE:ZIF:
OPERATOR CITY:	
FACILITY/PROJECT INFORMA	ATION
FACILITY/PROJECT NAME: 6400 SE TETLP YAZO-KOSC/ 26D 0.00-3.07 Mak	ke Piggable Project
	NEW USED
PIPELINE, STORAGE TANK OR FLOWLINE BEING TESTED IS:	
IF USED, LIST PRIOR MATERIAL SERVICE OF EQUIPMENT:	the landing of project):
PHYSICAL SITE ADDRESS (If not available, indicate nearest named roa	ad. Linear projects indicate beginning of projects.
01.1.11:abveov 11	Zeriuly
STREET: State Highway 14 County: Attala	ZIP: 39160
Facility site tribal land ID (NA if not applicable)	
Facility site tribal land ID (NA if not applicable)	
TYPE OF TREATMENT (IF PROVIDED):	
SIC Code 4 9 2 2 NAICS Code 4 8 6 2 1 0	and a my direction or supervision in accordance with a
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated system.	d - the information the information submitted is, t
person or persons who manage the system, or those persons are the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons are the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons are the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons are the persons are the persons are the persons are the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons are the pers	here are significant penalties for submitting taise
the best of my knowledge and benef, true, accurate and complete. I have information, including the possibility of fines and/or imprisonment for knowing violation, including the possibility of fines and/or imprisonment for knowing violation.	ations.
Kelet III Man	3/6/2025
Signature (Must be signed by operator when different than owner)	Date Signed
Robert L. Huffman	VP, Operations
	Title

Printed Name

¹This application shall be signed according to ACT6, T-17 of the General Permit, as follows:

- For a corporation, by a responsible corporate officer.
- For a partnership, by a general partner.
- For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor.
- For a municipal, state or other public facility, by principal executive officer, the mayor, or ranking elected official.

HTNOI forms must be submitted to:

Chief, Environmental Permits Division MS Dept of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control

P.O. Box 2261

Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Revised: 03-15-17

OUTFALL INFORMATION

(To be submitted with HTNOI and Major Modification Forms)

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. For each outfall, complete the information in the table below (NOTE: Complete the last column of this form, only if it is being submitted with a Major Modification Form).
- 2. All outfalls must be spotted and labeled on a USGS quadrangle map.

				NEAREST RECE	VING S	TREAM	12			TAI	JS OF NK,		INDICATE
OUTAL I	LATITUDE ¹	LONGITUDE 1	SOURCE OF		ON M 303 LIST	(D)	HA TMD Yes	S L?³ No	EST. TOTAL DISCHARGE (MIL GAL)	PIPE FLOV	LINE, VLINE C. Used	EXPECTED TEST DATE(S) (mm/dd/yr)	WHETHER OUTFALL IS NEW OF EXISTING
OUTALL NO.	(deg/min/sec)	(deg/min/sec)	FILL WATER	NAME		NO /	163	1	0.0015001	Х		5/12/2025	
001	32°58'24.72"N	89°40'20.41"W	Municipal	UNT to Long Creek		V		-				5/12/2025	
002	33° 0'55.16"N	89°40'33.30"W	Municipal	UNT to Long Creek		√		√	0.0016973	X		3/12/2020	
003													
004									1				
005		_			-								
006						 		-					
007							-	\parallel		-			
008					-		-						
009					-		╫	-					
010					+	╬	╬	1		_			
011					-	-	╬	╬		+			
012												Rev	ised: 03/15/

NOTE: To Comply with EPA's NPDES e-Reporting rule, MDEQ has implemented the use of U.S.EPA's NetDMR for the submittal of DMRs. Permittees required to submit DMRs must submit DMRs electronically using NetDMR. A training video and additional info can be found at http://bit.ly/2gao6sW. For additional information about NetDMR, please send an email to netdmrhelp@mdeq.ms.gov or contact Annette Brocks at 601-961-5252

¹ List the latitude and longitude of its location to the nearest 15 seconds.

³ MDEQ's 303(d) List of Impaired Water Bodies and approved TMDLs can be found at: http://www.deq.state.ms.us/MDEQ.nsf/page/TWB_Total_Maximum_Daily_Load_Section



HYDROSTATIC TEST	Γ GENERAL PERMIT COUNTY: Attala
------------------	---------------------------------

NOTIFICATION OF SURFACE DISCHARGE OF HYDROSTATIC/TEST WATER

INSTRUCTIONS

COVERAGE RECII	PIENT INFORMATION
COMPANY NAME: Texas Eastern Transmission, LP	100 5000
CONTACT PERSON: Edward Beene	CONTACT'S PHONE NUMBER: (860) 462-5862
	001.002
Outfall 001: From Kosciusko, MS, head	south on S. Natchez St for approximately 2.1 miles; continue straight
onto MS-14 and continue for approximately 1.85 miles; turn rig	ht to continue southwest on MS-14 for approximately 4.3 miles
onto MS-14 and continue for approximately first	iusko, MS head southwest on MS-12 for approximately 6.5 miles
Outfall 001 is on the west side of MS-14. Outfall 002. 115/11/1605	is located within the compressor station facility E of Attala Plant Rd 4969
Providence of the Control of the Con	
DISCHARGE START DATE: 5/12/2025 DISCHARGE START TIM	IE: DISCHARGE DURATION (NOURS):

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Authorized Signature¹
Edward Beene

Date
Environmental Permitting Advisor

Title

Submit this form to:

Printed Name

Chief, Environmental Compliance and Enforcement Division MDEQ, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Revised: 3-15-17

¹ This form shall be submitted with an original signature by an authorized individual in accordance with ACT 12, T-7 or T-8 of the General Permit.

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

